PRINTED: 11/13/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345403	B. WING		C 10/24/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 000		ation was conducted on # JSBP11. The following	F 000		
F 602 SS=D	NC00223116, and N	C00219706. One of the three resulted in a deficiency.	F 602		
	neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's m This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev facility failed to protect free from misapproprimedication for 1 (Res	involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. is not met as evidenced iew and staff interview the ct the resident's right to be iation of controlled sident #5) of 2 residents opriation of controlled		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	
	Documentation on the exploitation and misal procedures, dated as revealed misappropri included the diversion including, but not limit for staff use or personand procedure indicationary time to commit magainst any resident.	e facility abuse, neglect, ppropriation policies and last revised on 11/16/2022, ation of resident property of resident's medication, ted to, controlled substances hal gain. The same policy ted employees were not at hisappropriation of property			
ABORATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/29/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345403	B. WING			C 10/24/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	ZIP CODE	10/24/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		DATE		
F 602	Continued From page hemiplegia, and oste Documentation in a cassessment dated 7/as having moderately received pain medical Documentation on phrevealed Resident #57/17/2024 for 5 millig to be administered as 8 hours as needed for Oxycodone HCL is a securely because it maddiction. Documentation on a summary dated 7/12/tablets of Oxycodone the facility for Reside There was no docum Medication Administr of her being administr medication after 7/12 An interview was con 10/24/2024 at 10:27 following information #1 had worked from	e 1 coarthritis. quarterly Minimum Data Set 27/2024 coded Resident #5 / impaired cognition and ation on an as needed basis. nysician orders for July 2024 had an order renewed on rams (mg) Oxycodone HCL sone tablet by mouth every or moderate to severe pain. controlled medication stored hay be abused or cause pharmacy shipment /2024 revealed thirty (5 mg) were filled and delivered to nt #5. mentation on the July ation record for Resident #5 ered Oxycodone pain //2024. aducted with Nurse #1 on AM. Nurse #1 revealed the during the interview. Nurse 11:00 PM beginning on						
	hallway for which Re knew Resident #5 ha tablets of Oxycodone that shift because Re pain medication. On 7:00 AM, Nurse #1 co medication in the car							

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
			A. Boilding				
		345403	B. WING				24/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
CVBA HE	ALTH AND REHABILITA	ATION			6590 TRYON ROAD		
OAK! IIL	ALITI AND NEITABILITA	ano.		(CARY, NC 27518		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	documented on the medication inventory include the 30 tablet #5. Nurse #6 worked PM on 7/18/2024 re the controlled medication with Nurse #1 at 11: counted the controller resident on the cart count matched the comedication inventory. Nurse #1 confirmed in the drawer correct controlled medication resident that evening the end of her shift of her nursing duties a medication to reside medication, she note Oxycodone for Resimedication count in Oxycodo	declining controlled y sheets for each resident, to ts of Oxycodone for Resident d from 7:00 AM until 11:00 peating the reconciliation of tation on the medication cart 00 PM. Nurse #1 stated she ted medication for each while Nurse #6 confirmed the declining controlled y sheets for each resident. all the controlled medication tly matched the declining on count sheets for each g. Nurse #6 left the facility at ton 7/18/2024. Nurse #1 began and after passing out tents who needed controlled tent #5 was missing from the tig with the declining controlled	F	602			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345403		B. WING			C 10/24/2024			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10.100		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/.	24/2024	
WANE OF T	NAME OF TROVIDER ON SOFT EIER				90 TRYON ROAD			
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	ION			ARY, NC 27518			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	confirmed Nurse #1 le PM to 7:00 AM shift th the missing Oxycodor declining controlled m for Resident #5. Nurs everywhere for the m it, so they notified the #3 also stated he noti supervisors on 7/19/2 be contacted along w Nurse #2 and Nurse #	2024 at 1:02 PM. Nurse #3 et him know on the 11:00 nat began on 7/18/2024 of ne medication card and nedication inventory sheet e #3 confirmed they looked edication and could not find Director of Nursing. Nurse fied the morning shift 024 so the pharmacy could ith Nurse #6.	F	602				
	morning of 7/19/2024 of the missing 30 table. Resident #5 and their declining controlled more with the side of the missing 30 table. Resident #5 and their declining controlled more with the side of the side of the shift on 7/1 back negative. Nurse confirmed the Oxycoot the pharmacy. Nurse called Nurse #6 becaute to have control of the Nurse #1. Nurse #2 reback to the facility to locate of the side o	Nurse #1 notified Nurse #2 ets of Oxycodone for missing corresponding hedication inventory sheet. It tablets of Oxycodone could fistered to Resident #5 ely complained of pain. It sted prior to leaving at the 19/2024 and the test came 19/2024 and the test came 19/2024 and the pharmacy and 19/2024 and sent back to 19/2024						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345403	B. WING			C 10/24/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518		10/24/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	phone admitted she was taking the Oxycodone and Nurse #4 requese Oxycodone back to the Nurse #6 she was un Nurse #6 she was un Nurse #4 relayed to Nation for her actions involve the board of nursing, likely termination of her actions involved the board of nursing, likely termination of her actions and provided the #6 confirmed she ren with 30 Oxycodone for corresponding declinic inventory sheet from the Board of Nursing actions and was curred Nursing to seek her was contacted by the one occasion about the medication. The DON was intervity PM. The DON confirm #3 on 7/18/2024 after controlled medication missing. The DON rehave the day shift sure Nurse #4, call the phanurse #6 to help local The DON also confirm in the morning on 7/1 Nurse #6 to diversion medication. The DON medication was report health and human see the police, and the phanurse was reported.	was taking responsibility for a from the cart. Nurse #2 ted Nurse #6 bring the me facility but were told by able to do so. Nurse #2 and Nurse #6 the consequences and notification of the police, and state officials as well as er employment. Bewed on 10/24/2024 at 2:52 following information. Nurse moved the medication card for Resident #5 along with the lang controlled medication the building. Nurse #6 called letting them know of her ently working with the Board letting them know of her ently working with the Board letting them know of the police as well but, only on the diversion of the Bewed on 10/24/2024 at 1:02 med she was called by Nurse and card for Resident #5 was lated she told Nurse #3 to be police to the police was lated she told Nurse #3 to be police to the morning and the the missing medication. The med Nurse #2 let her know 9/2024 of the confession of	F 60			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345403	B. WING	B. WING		C 10/24/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518		10//	L+1/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	narcotic by the truster and has not happene in July. The facility provided to a completion date of the completion	felt the diversion of the d employee was unexpected d again since that occasion the following action plan with 7/20/2024. For resident's affected by the fice: Fearning of the missing Managers notified the not the Facility ve Director. Nurse #6, who dent #5 and the cart for the 100 AM to 11:00 PM) on 100 to come into the facility. Sesigned to Resident #5 for AM shift ending on 100 ested and the test was 100 nuts without arrival or 100 nuts withou	F	602			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345403	B. WING		C 10/24/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	10/24/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 602	Continued From pag	ge 6	F 602	2			
	potential to be affect practice: A full audit of all decinventory sheets wa medication of all resensure no other disc quality review was comanagers/designee pharmacy from 7/1/2 all controlled medication the pharmacy, sent administered to the Interviews and state nurses that administ missing controlled massessments were courrent residents to being received and passessments were courrent of defix Education was provided unit managers of policy with emphasis resident property. Edit 7/19/2024 by the uninursing staff on the cacceptance of controlled drug disportant property and provided the pharmacy, the controlled drug disportant property and provided the pharmacy, the controlled drug disportant property and provided the pharmacy, the controlled drug disportant property and provided the pharmacy, the controlled drug disportant property.	completed on 7/19/2024 on ensure pain medication was being controlled. atic changes to prevent cient practice: ded to all staff on all shifts by n 7/19/2024 on the abuse is on misappropriation of ducation was provided on it managers to all licensed drug diversion policy, the bolled drugs upon arrival from					
		xpectation and the on-compliance. Staff and aff were not allowed to work					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) I IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BL		TIPLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345403	B. WING _			l	C 24/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			1	659	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 TRYON ROAD RY, NC 27518	1 10,	2-112-02-1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	On 7/19/2024 the Exethe allegation of divereducation, and finding Performance Improvements in an ad hormal of the Executive Director Nursing and/or Nursing Quality Improvement Nursing or Nursing Stop Quality Improvement Carts 2 times weekly 12 weeks to ensure a accounted for with cocounting and docume count sheets. The Quality Improvement Carts 2 times weekly 12 weeks to ensure a accounted for with cocounting and docume count sheets. The Quality Improvement Carts 2 times weekly 12 weeks to ensure a accounted for with cocounting and docume count sheets. The Quality Improvement Counting and docume count sheets. The Quantity of the Executive Director Nursing to ensure comaintained monthly for quarterly for two quarterly for t	misappropriation of resident diversion was provided. ecutive Director presented sion of medication, plan, gs to Quality Assurance ement (QAPI) committee comeeting. or and the Director of any Supervisor oversee the Monitoring. The Director of approvisor will complete monitoring on medication for 4 weeks then weekly for all medications are unt correct with nurses enting total cards and total sality Improvement and on 7/19/2024. Allity Improvement and the QAPI committee cotor and/or Director of mpliance was achieved and for three months and then ters. The QAPI committee of but were not limited to the the Interdisciplinary team: Imministrator, Director of pervisor, Medical Director, and Minimum Data Set and at least one direct care	F	602			
	The facility corrective	action plan was reviewed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345403	B. WING			C 10/24/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	10/24/2024	
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	TION		6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		
F 602	on 10/24/2024. Intervence on the confirmed all staff we abuse policies and promisappropriation of rewith the licensed nurse-education was prodocumentation and homedication from the restandinistration, or return pharmacy. Licensed confirmed each was a diversion of drugs zero.	views with nursing staff are provided with training on rocedures for esident property. Interviews using staff confirmed vided on entire process of andling of controlled receipt of medication from storage, disposal, rurn of medication to the nursing staff interviews also required to sign a copy of the ro-tolerance policy. f education, and rement plan were reviewed. plan was verified as	F	502			